

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14215-14216/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2007 in CRP No. 5713/2006
& order dt. 28/8/2007 in Review CMP SR.No. 10234/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

CHAKALI MALLESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMAKRISHNA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 01/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr.D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

List for final disposal in the month of November, 2008.

Counter affidavit, if any within six weeks and rejoinder, if any,
within four weeks thereafter. Time to file counter affidavit and rejoinder
affidavit will not be extended.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Anand Singh]
Court Master