

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14215-  
14216/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 05/01/2007 in CRP  
No.5713/2006 & 28/08/2007 in Reviw CMP SR No.10234/2007 of The HIGH  
COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHAKALI MALLESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMAKRISHNA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 31/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi,Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Ramakrishna Reddy,Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER